CV Katarina Lundahl

Uppdaterad 12 september 2024

State Secretary to Minister for Gender Equality
and Working Life Paulina Brandberg

Ministry of Employment

Party

Liberal Party

Areas of responsibility

e Gender equality

e Work environment

e Labour law

e Anti-discrimination

e Human rights at national level

Education

1997-2000 Masters degree in Business and

Economics, specialising in

Economics, Stockholm School of

Economics

1993-1996 Bachelors degree in Business
and Economics, Stockholm
University

Positions and assignments

2024- State Secretary, Ministry of
Employment
2024 State Secretary, Ministry of

Education and Research
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Personal

Katarina Lundahl was born in
1974. She is married and has two
children.
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2022-2024

2019-2022

2017-2022

2015-2017

2009-2015

2008-2009

2007-2008

2004-2007

2000-2004
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Deputy Director and Political
Adviser, Prime Minister's Office,
Liberal Party Coordination
Secretariat

Head of Policy Section and Chief
Economist, Unionen

Chief Economist, Unionen

Chief Economist, Union for
Professionals

Chief Economist/Policy Analyst,
Liberal Party Parliamentary
Secretariat

Political Adviser, Prime Minister's
Office, Liberal Party Coordination
Secretariat

Policy Analyst, Liberal Party
Parliamentary Secretariat

Macroeconomist, European
Commission Directorate-General
for Economic and Financial
Affairs, Brussels

Country Risk Analyst, Swedish
Export Credits Agency
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